505960556 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6007263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIST TRUST	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENOVA INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	8500 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 707	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6537204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-652-7816

Email: mchan@bakermarquart.com

Correspondent Name: MAY CHAN

Address Line 1: 777 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2850 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1409-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAY CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/May Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=204_Assignment_Elist_Trust_to_Menova_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505960556 REEL: 052073 FRAME: 0775

Assignment of Assignor's Interest

Elist Trust ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,537,204 issued on March 5, 2003, titled "Structural Penile Implant," (the "'204 patent").

Menova International, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the '204 patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the '204 patent including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any rights, title and interest that existed or may have existed in connection with the '204 patent prior to the execution date of this Assignment, including any and all rights to enforce or sue for past infringement of the '204 patent and recover damages for any such past infringement.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Assignment, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date written below.

Assignor: Elist Trust

Date: _3/9/2020____

Assignee: Menova International, Inc.

Name: James Elist, MD

Date: __3/9/2020____

PATENT REEL: 052073 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 03/10/2020